OP \$40.00 3854308

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356486

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Convey Computer Corporation		03/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micron Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	8000 S FEDERAL WAY
City:	BOISE
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83716
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3854308	CONVEY COMPUTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7137220122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@fleckman.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Cain, Fleckman & McGlynn, PLLC

Address Line 1: 8945 Long Point Road, Suite 120

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77055

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5102-477US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Cain
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Cain/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif source=TM Assignment#page3.tif source=TM Assignment#page4.tif source=TM Assignment#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0461

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into as of March 30, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Convey Computer Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assigner") and Micron Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Assignment shall have the meanings given to them in the APA (as defined below)

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to any and all trade names, logos, trademarks in which Assignor has any such rights;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2015 (the "APA"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the consummation of the transactions contemplated by the APA, the parties are entering into this Assignment to register with the appropriate authorities the transfer of the Assigned Copyrights (as defined below) from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all trade names, logos, trademarks and service marks, whether or not registered, including all common law rights, and trademark and service mark registrations and applications, including but not limited to all marks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Trademark Offices of the States and Territories of the United States of America, and the Trademark Offices of other nations throughout the world, and all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions ("Trademarks"), which exist as of the Closing in which Assignor has or purports to have any right (including license), title or interest that is assignable or otherwise transferable to Assignee, including without limitation all trademark registrations and applications to register trademarks listed or described in Appendix A hereto (the "Assigned Trademarks").
- 2. For the avoidance of doubt, the foregoing assignment in Section 1 shall expressly include without limitation:
- (a) any trademark registrations and applications for registrations of the Assigned Trademarks and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof;
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor derived from or accruing under any of the foregoing in Section 1, or in Section 1 clause "(a)", provided by applicable law

TRADEMARK REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0462 of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world, including the right to sue for and recover in Assignee's own name; and

- (c) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing in Section 1, or in Section 2 clause "(a)" and "Error! Reference source not found.", whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including for any past, present or future infringement, dilution and any other misuses or violations of the Assigned Trademarks by third parties.
- 3. From and after the Closing Date, Assignor will: (a) take whatever actions are necessary to effectively transfer the registration and control of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee; and (b) provide Assignee or its authorized agents with access to all files that may be necessary to effectively take control of or otherwise manage the Assigned Trademarks (collectively the "Transfer Process"). Assignor agrees to use its best efforts to complete the transactions contemplated by this Assignment and shall do all acts and things that may reasonably be required to carry out the obligations hereunder. Specifically, the Assignor shall provide prompt assistance and cooperation as reasonably necessary to carry out the Transfer Process. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other official of the United States or any other jurisdiction or registrar to issue the Trademarks to Assignee and to record assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each of the parties hereto, their successors and permitted assigns.
- 5. This Assignment, together with the APA, constitutes the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof. In the event of a conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the APA, the terms of the APA will prevail.
- 6. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of the State of Delaware without reference to such state's principles of conflicts of law.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the later date set forth below.

For CONVEY COMPUTER CORPORATION
By: Recorded
Name: Brace C. Tonl
Title:
Date: 3 - 30 - 2015
For MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.
By
Name:
Title:
Date:

[THIS IS THE SIGNATURE PAGE FOR THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the later date set forth below.

For Convey Computer Corporation

	By:
	Name:
	Title;
	Date:
	For MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.
REVIEWED MTI Legal	$\mathcal{M}, \mathcal{O}, \mathcal{V}$
WIT	Name: Tom Ely
	Name; 10 M San
	Title: W, Campule - Networker
	Boto

[THIS IS THE SIGNATURE PAGE FOR THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT.]

Appendix A to Trademark Assignment: Assigned Trademarks

Trademarks included in the Transferred IP may be identified by the list below:

Inclusive List of Trademarks

U.S. Trademark No. 3,854,308 for the mark "CONVEY COMPUTER"